MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE C Loastall

Route
Number

13

12

S108

S106

S107

Commencement

Time

7.07am

7.09am

7.39am

8.04am

8.10am

Areas
Serviced

Dooralong,
Jilliby (Jilliby Rd),
Westfield Tuggerah

Dooralong,
Jilliby (Dicksons Rd)

Wyong, Jilliby,
Woongarrah

Wyee, Kiar.
Connection from
West and South Lake
Macquarie

Wadalba,
Hamlyn Terrace,
Warnervale Station

MORNING SERVICES TO SCHOOL

Route Description

7.07am Dooralong Primary Club, (L) Durren, (L) Smiths, 7.22am [130 Smiths Rd Turn around ] (R) Durren, (L) Jilliby, (R) Hue Hue, (L) Alison,
7.36am Alison after Cape Rd (opp Milk Factory, 7.39am Alison opposite Wyong High [express to Westfield Tuggerah] , 7.48am Westfield
express to Wyong High 7.57am Wyong High [Transfer to S108 at Wyong High School for MacKillop Catholic College] see below

7.09am Corner Jilliby and Mandalong, [Turn around at Buangi], (L) Dicksons, (L) Cottesloe (Turn around at end), 7.26am (L) Dicksons, (R)
Hue Hue, (L) Alison, 7.36am Alison Rd After Cape Rd [opp Milk Factory) 7.39am [Transfer to Route S108 for MacKillop Catholic College]

7.42am opposite Wyong High, 7.48/54 am Wyong Station, express to Alison Rd 7.57/58am Wyong High, (R) Hue Hue, 8.06am Hue Hue rd
before Parkridge (R) Sparks, 8.15am (L)Hiawatha, (R) Mataram, (L) Waterside, (R) Hakone, (R) Arizona, (R) Mataram, (L) Mountain Veiw,
(R) Sparks, 8.30am MacKillop Catholic College

8.04am Corner Hue Hue and Bushells Ridge, (L) Wyee, 8:12.am Wyee Station, 8:14/18am across from Wyee Public School [Meet Hunter
Valley Buses service from Morisset], (L) Hue Hue, (L) Sparks, 8.43am MacKillop Catholic College

8.10am Corner Orchid and Kattabul, (L) Figtree, (R) Pacific, (L) Louisiana, (R) Georgia, (L) Primrose, 8.18am (L) Warnervale, 8.27am
Warnervale Station, (R) Sparks, 8.43am MacKillop Catholic College




MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE C LCoastal

Route
Number

11v12

S206

S204
becomes
13

S208

12

S207

Commencement
Time

3.14pm

3.21pm

3.24pm

3.51pm

3.50pm

3.55pm

Areas
Serviced

Woongarrah,
Hamlyn Terrace,
Warnervale

Warnervale Station,
Wyee.
Connection to West
and South Lake
Macquarie

Jilliby
Wyong
Jilliby (Jilliby Rd)
Dooralong

Wadalba
Hamlyn Terrace

Jilliby
(Dicksons Rd),
Dooralong

Woongarrah,
Westfield Tuggerah

AFTERNOON SERVICES TO SCHOOL

Route Description

3.12/15pm Mackillop Catholic College, Minnesota, (L) Warnervale, 3.20pm Warnervale before Ebony (L) Monarch, ( R) Dundonald, (L)
3.23pm Warnervale [into Mountain View], (L) Mataram, (L) Hiawatha, 3.28pm (R) Sparks, (L) Virginia, (R) 3.33pm Warnervale Station.

3.21/24pm Mackillop Catholic College, ( R) Sparks, (L) Virginia, (R) Warnervale, 3.30pm Warnervale Station, (L) Sparks, (R) Hue Hue, (R)
Wyee, 3:54pm Wyee Public School [Meet Hunter Valley Buses service to Morisset], 3.57pm Wyee Station, 3.52pm (R) Gosford Rd into
Bushells Ridge, (L) 4.06pm Hue Hue Rd

3.21/24pm Mackillop Catholic College, (R )Sparks, (L) Hue Hue, (L) Alison, 3.52pm Wyong Christian School [Transfer to Busway for
Yarramalong ], 3.58pm Wyong Station, 4.02/05pm Wyong High, [Transfer to [Route S204 becomes Route 13]. Route 13 Bus continues:
Alison, (R) Hue Hue, 4.08pm Jilliby Park [Transfer to Route 12 for Jilliby (Dicksons Rd)] . (L) Jilliby, (R) 4.16pm Durren, (L) Smiths,
4.16pm [Turn around at 130 Smiths Rd), (R) Durren, (R) Jilliby, 4.34pm Dooralong Primary Club

3.51/54pm Mackillop Catholic College, into Minnesota, (L) Orchid, (turn around) Kattabul, (R) Figtree, (R) Pacific, (L) Louisiana, (R) Georgia,
(L) Primrose, (L) Warnervale, 4.25pm Warnervale Station.

4.08pm Jilliby Park, Hue Hue, (L) Dicksons, (R) 4.18pm Cottesloe [Turn around at end], (R) Dicksons, (R) 4.28pm Mandalong, 4.30pm
(Turn around at Buangi), (L) Jilliby, 4.41pm Jilliby after Durren Rd.

3.55/58pm Mackillop Catholic College, ( L) Sparks, (L) Hiawatha, (R) Mataram, (L) Waterside, (4.05pm) (R) Hakone, (R) Arizona, (R)
Mataram, (L) 4.09pm Mountain View, (R) Sparks, Express to Westfield vis M1, 4.28pm Westfield Bus Interchange.
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