## MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE



## **MORNING SERVICES TO SCHOOL**

Route Number	Commencement Time	Areas Serviced	Route Description
13	7.07am	Dooralong, Jilliby (Jilliby Rd), Westfield Tuggerah	7.07am Dooralong Primary Club, (L) Durren, (L) Smiths, 7.22am [130 Smiths Rd Turn around ] (R) Durren, (L) Jilliby, (R) Hue Hue, (L) Alison, 7.36am Alison after Cape Rd (opp Milk Factory, 7.39am Alison opposite Wyong High [express to Westfield Tuggerah], 7.48am Westfield express to Wyong High 7.57am Wyong High [Transfer to S108 at Wyong High School for MacKillop Catholic College] see below
12	7.09am	Dooralong, Jilliby (Dicksons Rd)	7.09am Corner Jilliby and Mandalong, [Turn around at Buangi], (L) Dicksons, (L) Cottesloe (Turn around at end), 7.26am (L) Dicksons, (R) Hue Hue, (L) Alison, 7.36am Alison Rd After Cape Rd [opp Milk Factory) 7.39am [Transfer to Route S108 for MacKillop Catholic College]
S108	7.39am	Wyong, Jilliby, Woongarrah	7.42am opposite Wyong High, 7.48/54 am Wyong Station, express to Alison Rd 7.57/58am Wyong High, (R) Hue Hue, 8.06am Hue Hue rd before Parkridge (R) Sparks, 8.15am (L)Hiawatha, (R) Mataram, (L) Waterside, (R) Hakone, (R) Arizona, (R) Mataram, (L) Mountain Veiw, (R) Sparks, 8.30am MacKillop Catholic College
S106	8.04am	Wyee, Kiar. Connection from West and South Lake Macquarie	8.04am Corner Hue Hue and Bushells Ridge, (L) Wyee, 8:12.am Wyee Station, 8:14/18am across from Wyee Public School [Meet Hunter Valley Buses service from Morisset], (L) Hue Hue, (L) Sparks, 8.43am MacKillop Catholic College
S107	8.10am	Wadalba, Hamlyn Terrace, Warnervale Station	8.10am Corner Orchid and Kattabul, (L) Figtree, (R) Pacific, (L) Louisiana, (R) Georgia, (L) Primrose, 8.18am (L) Warnervale, 8.27am Warnervale Station, (R) Sparks, 8.43am MacKillop Catholic College

Date: 15/01/2021



A Division of Hunter Valley Buses

## MACKILLOP CATHOLIC COLLEGE



## **AFTERNOON SERVICES TO SCHOOL**

ALTERITODIA SERVICES TO SCHOOL				
Route Number	Commencement Time	Areas Serviced	Route Description	
11 v12	3.14pm	Woongarrah, Hamlyn Terrace, Warnervale	3.12/15pm Mackillop Catholic College, Minnesota, (L) Warnervale, 3.20pm Warnervale before Ebony (L) Monarch, (R) Dundonald, (L) 3.23pm Warnervale [into Mountain View], (L) Mataram, (L) Hiawatha, 3.28pm (R) Sparks, (L) Virginia, (R) 3.33pm Warnervale Station.	
S206	3.21pm	Warnervale Station, Wyee. Connection to West and South Lake Macquarie	3.21/24pm Mackillop Catholic College, (R) Sparks, (L) Virginia, (R) Warnervale, 3.30pm Warnervale Station, (L) Sparks, (R) Hue Hue, (R) Wyee, 3:54pm Wyee Public School [Meet Hunter Valley Buses service to Morisset], 3.57pm Wyee Station, 3.52pm (R) Gosford Rd into Bushells Ridge, (L) 4.06pm Hue Hue Rd	
S204 becomes 13	3.24pm	Jilliby Wyong Jilliby (Jilliby Rd) Dooralong	3.21/24pm Mackillop Catholic College, (R )Sparks, (L) Hue Hue, (L) Alison, 3.52pm Wyong Christian School [ <i>Transfer to Busway for Yarramalong</i> ], 3.58pm Wyong Station, 4.02/05pm Wyong High, [Transfer to [ <i>Route S204 becomes Route 13</i> ]. Route 13 Bus continues: Alison, (R) Hue Hue, 4.08pm Jilliby Park [ <i>Transfer to Route 12 for Jilliby (Dicksons Rd)</i> ]. (L) Jilliby, (R) 4.16pm Durren, (L) Smiths, 4.16pm [Turn around at 130 Smiths Rd), (R) Durren, (R) Jilliby, 4.34pm Dooralong Primary Club	
S208	3.51pm	Wadalba Hamlyn Terrace	<b>3.51/54pm</b> Mackillop Catholic College, into Minnesota, (L) Orchid, (turn around) Kattabul, (R) Figtree, (R) Pacific, (L) Louisiana, (R) Georgia, (L) Primrose, (L) Warnervale, <b>4.25pm</b> Warnervale Station.	
12	3.50pm	Jilliby (Dicksons Rd), Dooralong	4.08pm Jilliby Park, Hue Hue, (L) Dicksons, (R) 4.18pm Cottesloe [Turn around at end], (R) Dicksons, (R) 4.28pm Mandalong, 4.30pm (Turn around at Buangi), (L) Jilliby, 4.41pm Jilliby after Durren Rd.	
S207	3.55pm	Woongarrah, Westfield Tuggerah	3.55/58pm Mackillop Catholic College, (L) Sparks, (L) Hiawatha, (R) Mataram, (L) Waterside, (4.05pm) (R) Hakone, (R) Arizona, (R) Mataram, (L) 4.09pm Mountain View, (R) Sparks, Express to Westfield vis M1, 4.28pm Westfield Bus Interchange.	

Date: 15/01/2021

